Docket No.: 3971-2

FCRM_PTC-1595 (Modified) v 6-93) CiviB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

MM3.01

04-26-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| 8/KEV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ | 101336302 |
|---|--|
| | 101336392 auctivative attached original documents or copy thereo |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Sonodyne America Limited | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Name: Foalert Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Internal Address: |
| . Nature of conveyance: | |
| ★ Assignment Merger | Street Address: Post Office Box 24007 |
| - | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of | |
| U Other | City: Acworth State: GA ZIP: 30102 |
| Execution Date: February 29, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No |
| . Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | 4 036 316 |
| | 4,936,316 |
| | ımbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No |
| . Name and address of party to whom corresponder | nmbers attached? |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: | 1 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4(0.00) |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor City: New York State NY ZIP: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor City: New York State NY ZIP: 25/2000 110811 00000109 501145 4936316 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor City: New York State NY ZIP: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor City: New York State NY ZIP: 25/2000 110Hi1 00000109 501145 4936316 E:581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, I Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor City: New York State NY ZIP: 25/2000 110H11 00000109 501145 4936316 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sonodyne America Limited ("Sonodyne")

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having had a principal place of business at 100 J Perimeter Park, Box 30, Morrisville, North Carolina, being the sole owner of all rights, title and interest, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4930, Frame 262, in U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,936,316 issued June 26, 1990 entitled "Method and Apparatus for Indicating Parturition"

WHEREAS, Foalert Inc. ("Foalert")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at Post Office Box 2400, Acworth, Georgia 30102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States Letters Patent and in and to the invention described therein;

AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sonodyne, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto Foalert all its rights title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Letters Patent and Invention, together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said patent.

AND SONODYNE, hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said invention or resulting from any division or continuations thereof to Foalert, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Executed this 29TH day of FERRUARY 2000

Sonodyne America Limited

By: Warren Jewett Title: President

State of North Carplina County of Wake

Before me personally appeared Warren Jeweth who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 29 day of Feb., in the year 2000

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0790